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Clasificacion Final CERT
08.09.2023 - 22:55 h. Final Classification CERT
TIEMPO
CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / TIME  DIF 1°/ANT
COPILOTO NAC VEHIcuLO CAT (PENAL) DIFF 1./
POS N ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER NAT  VEHICLE GR PRIO (KM/H) PREV

1 @ SRc  RECALVI TEAM ESP  SKODA 1/1  RFEDA  1:01:31.0 +0.0
JOSE ANTONIO SUAREZ MIRANDA  ESP  FABIARS RALLY2 15 (86,42) +0.0
ALBERTO IGLESIAS PIN ESP Rally2

2 JR  CITROEN RALLY TEAM ESP  CITROEN 2/1 RFEDA  1:02:05.6 +34.6
DIEGO RUILOBA ALVAREZ- ESP  C3RALLY2 2/ (87,60) +34.6
BARAGANA ESP Rally2
ANGEL LUIS VELA ROSENDO

3 @ JRp  HYUNDAI MOTOR ESPANA ESP  HYUNDAI 3/1 RFEDA  1:02:47.2 +1:16.2
OSCAR PALOMO ORTIZ ESP 120N RALLY2 3/ (86,64) +41.6
MARCELO DER OHANNESIAN ESP Rally2

4 @ HYUNDAI MOTOR ESPANA ESP  HYUNDAI 4/1 RFEDA  1:02:48.8 +1:17.8
RUBEN IVAN ARES ROEL ESP 120N RALLY2 4/ 00:00:10 +16
JOSE ANTONIO PINTOR BOUZAS ESP Rally2

(86,60)

5 SRp  DANIEL ALONSO VILLARON ESP  CITROEN 5/1 1:05:31.2 +4:00.2
DANIEL ALONSO VILLARON ESP  C3RALLY2 5/ (83,02) +2:42.4
PABLO SANCHEZ HERRERO ESP Rally2 :

6 @ ESCUDERIA MOTOR TERRASSA ESP  SKODA 6/1 1:05:37.8 +4:06.8
XAVIER JOAN VIDALES MARTINEZ ESP  FABIARS 6/ (82,88) +6.6
JORDI HEREU BARCELO ESP Rally2

7 @ SRp ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS ESP  SKODA 7/1 RFEDA  1:06:32.9 +5:01.9
JUAN CARLOS QUINTANA ESP  FABIARALLY2 EVO 71 (81,74) +55.1
GONZALEZ ESP Rally2
JAVIER MARTINEZ MARTINEZ

8 SRp  GAMACE MC COMPETICIO ESP  VOLKSWAGEN 8/1 RFEDA  1:06:53.6 +5:22.6
J. ORIOL GOMEZ MARCO ESP  POLO GTIR5 8/ (81,32) +20.7
ANDRES BLANCO MONTES ESP Rally2

9 CSMAUTOMOCIO ESP  TOYOTA 1/2 1:07:25.3 +5:54.3
SERGI FRANCOLI COMELLAS ESP  GR YARIS N4 1/ N4 (80,68) +31.7
JAVIER MORENO BLAZQUEZ ESP ’

10 JRp  CSMAUTOMOCIO ESP TOYOTA 2/2 1:07:31.0 +6:00.0
BRUNO BULACIA BOL  GR YARIS N4 2/ N4 (80,57) +57
AXEL CORONADO JIMENEZ ESP '

1 @ SRc  CLUBRALLY CORUNA ESP  PEUGEOT 9/1 1:07:37.3 +6:06.3
MARCOS CANEDO LOPEZ ESP  2083PN5 1/ N5 (80,44) +6.3
MIGUEL ANGEL VILAS MARTINEZ ESP

12 SRp  GAMACE MC COMPETICIO ESP  SKODA 10/1 1:07:38.5 +6:07.5
JUAN PABLO CASTRO IGLESIAS ESP  FABIARS5 9/ (80,42) +1.2
JUAN JOSE LEAL ESP Rally2

13 BREOGAN MOTOR ESP  TOYOTA 3/2 1:07:49.8 +6:18.8
DANIEL BERDOMAS LORENZO ESP  GR YARIS N4 3/N4 (80,19) +#11.3
BRAIS MIRON CARNES ESP

14 LANGREO MOTOR CLUB ESP  TOYOTA 4/2 1:08:12.8 +6:41.8
JAVIER VILLA GARCIA ESP  GR YARIS N4 4/ N4 (79,74) +23.0
ENRIQUE VELASCO ALONSO ESP

15 @ JRp  SEC. ESP. RACC MOTOR SPORT ESP  PEUGEOT 5/2 1:08:28.9 +6:57.9
SERGI PEREZ BENITEZ ESP 208 RALLY4 1/ (79,43) +16.1
ROMERO GARCIA, LORENA ESP Rally4 '

16 @ EMMANUEL GASCOU FRA  TOYOTA 6/2 1:08:34.1 +7:03.1
EMMANUEL GASCOU FRA  GR YARIS N4 5/ N4 (79,33) +52
GILLES DE TURCKHEIM FRA

17 MONTONERA RACING ESP TOYOTA 712 1:08:34.9 +7:03.9
ALBERTO MONARRI AZANEDO ESP  GR YARIS N4 6/ N4 (79,32) +0.8
SERGIO FERNANDEZ GUERRA ESP
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Clasificacion Final CERT
08.09.2023 - 22:55 h. Final Classification CERT
TIEMPO

CONCURSANTE /PILOTO / TIME  DIF 1°/ANT
COPILOTO NAC  VEHICULO CAT (PENAL) DIFF 1./

POS N ENTRANT /DRIVER / CODRIVER NAT  VEHICLE GR PRIO (KM/H) PREV

18 JR  CKRESTONIA EST PEUGEOT 8/2 1:08:37.1 +7:06.1
JOOSEP RALF NOGENE EST 208 RALLY4 2/ (79,27) +2.2
ALEKS LESK EST Rally4 ’

19 JRp  ALEX ESPANOL JOVE ESP  PEUGEOT 9/2 1:08:55.8 +7:24.8
ALEX ESPANOL JOVE ESP 208 RALLY4 3/ 00:00:10 +18.7
MARIA ESTHER GUTIERREZ PORRAS ESP Rally4 (78,91)

20 SRp  PIERRE LAFAY FRA TOYOTA 10/2 1:08:55.8 +7:24.8
PIERRE LAFAY FRA  GR YARIS N4 7/ N4 (78,91) +0.0
SILVESTRE CORENTN ESP

21 JRp  RAUL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ESP  PEUGEOT 1/2 1:09:06.3 +7:35.3
RAUL HERNANDEZ HERNANDEZ ESP 208 RALLY4 4/ (78,71) +105
BORJA ODRIOZOLA TORRE ESP Rally4

22 SRp  MIGUEL CAMPOS PRT TOYOTA 12/2 1:09:24.2 +7:53.2
MIGUEL CAMPOS PRT  GR YARIS N4 8/N4 (78,38) +17.9
MARCO MACEDO PRT '

23 @ JRp  RENAULT ESPANA ESP  RENAULT 13/2 1:09:50.0 +8:19.0
UNAI DE LA DEHESA MARTINEZ ESP  CLIORALLY4 5/ (77,89) +25.8
DANIEL SOSA OJEDA ESP Rally4

24 CAETANO AUTO ESP TOYOTA 1412 1:10:06.1 +8:35.1
PEDRO LAGO VIEIRA PRT  GR YARIS N4 9/ N4 (77,60) +16.1
JORGE CARVALHO PRT g

25 @ CLUB ESCUDERIA SENRA-SPORT ESP  PEUGEOT 15/2 1:10:24.2 +8:53.2
SANTIAGO GARCIA PAZ ESP 208 RALLY4 6/ (77,26) +18.1
NESTOR CASAL VILAR ESP Rally4 ’

26 @ CLUB DEPORTIVO DAGO ESP  PEUGEOT 16/2 1:10:28.6 +8:57.6
DANIEL VILLANUEVA FERNANDEZ ESP 208 RALLY4 7 (77,18) +4.4
GORKA SILVA GASTELURRUTIA ESP Rally4

27 AUTOMOVIL CLUB PRINCIPADODE =~ ESP  PEUGEOT 1712 1:10:41.8 +9:10.8
ASTURIAS ESP 208 RALLY4 8/ (76,94) +13.2
LUIS FERNANDO MARTINEZ ESP Rally4
RODRIGUEZ
JUAN MANUEL SANHUEZA DIAZ

28 PCR SPORT CLUB ESPORTIU ESP  RENAULT 1/3 1:10:45.2 +9:14.2
RAMON CORNET VILA ESP  CLIORALLY5 1/ (76,88) +3.4
DANIEL NOGUER SANCHEZ ESP Rally5 g

29 PCR SPORT CLUB ESPORTIU ESP  SKODA 1/1 1:11:35.3 +10:04.3
MARC COMAS GRACIA ESP  FABIARS 10/ (75,98) +50.1
CHRISTIAN GOMEZ FABRA ESP Rally2 '

30 CLUB DEPORTIVO DAGO ESP  RENAULT 2/3 1:12:18.6 +10:47.6
ARITZ IRIONDO OLAIZOLA ESP  CLIORALLY5 2/ 00:00:20 +43.3
JOSEBA SANCHEZ ARRUABARRENA  ESP Rally5 (75,23)

31 AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE LORCA ESP TOYOTA 18/2 1:12:41.4 +11:10.4
JOSE CARLOS MULERO MATEO ESP  GR YARIS N4 10/ N4 (74,83) +22.8
CARLOS FERNANDEZ MULA ESP

32 @ JRp  CSMAUTOMOCIO ESP TOYOTA 19/2 1:13:16.0 +11:45.0
JOAN SABATER BRUY ESP  GR YARIS N4 11/ N4 (74,24) +34.6
GERARD TABERNER CLOS ESP ’

33 JR  FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE ESP  RENAULT 3/3 1:13:19.0 +11:48.0
AUTOMOVILISMO ESP  CLIORALLY5 3/ (74,19) +3.0
SALVADOR ESPANA ALCANTARA ESP Rally5
MIRIAM ANTELO RAMIREZ

34 ESCUDERIA LA CORURNA ESP  RENAULT 4/3 1:13:20.4 +11:49.4
XESUS ALFONSIN GONZALEZ ESP  CLIORALLY5 4/ (74,17) +1.4
JOSE ANTONIO VAZQUEZ BARRAN ESP Rally5 '
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Clasificacion Final CERT
Final Classification CERT

POS N

35 JRp

56

37 @ JRp

38 @ SRp

3

40

41 JRp
SRp

2 (1)

43 SRpJRc
44 SRp

18

19
21
25  SRp

32 JRpSRc

CONCURSANTE /PILOTO /
COPILOTO
ENTRANT /DRIVER / CODRIVER

ESCUDERIA MASPALOMAS
ULISES AVELLA SANTANA
GABRIEL ESPINO GUEDES

CLUBAUTOM. MILESOCASIONES
MIGUEL GARCIA GUTIERREZ
OSEL ROMAN RUIZ

RALLYON
MARIO BORBOLLA PERERA
DIEGO CRUZ ARES

ESCUDERIA MADRID HISTORICOS
ANTONIO SAINZ CENAMOR
CARLOS RIESGO FERNANDEZ

FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE
AUTOMOVILISMO

FERNANDO VILLATORO ALONSO
ANTONIO PEREZ ORELLANA

EXTREMADURA RALLYE TEAM
PEDRO MANUEL HERNANDEZ
MEJIAS

CANDIDO SANCHEZ CARPINTERO

LA FELGUERAMOTOR CLUB
CHRISTIAN MORAN VELAZQUEZ
RAQUEL RODRIGUEZ TRINANES

FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE
AUTOMOVILISMO

JAVIER DIAZ MACHADO
JESUS NAVARRO DIAZ

ESCUDERIA CENTRO
CESAR SIRVENT CANCHO
ALEJANDRO SIRVENT MARTINEZ

ESCUDERIA 1000 LAGOS
JAVIER ENCINAS ALARZA
MARCOS MARTINEZ GONZALEZ

RETIRADOS
RETIREMENTS

HYUNDAI MOTOR ESPANA
JAN SOLANS BALDO
RODRIGO SANJUAN DE EUSEBIO

TEAM MRF TYRES
JAVIER PARDO SIOTA
ADRIAN PEREZ FERNANDEZ

FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE
AUTOMOVILISMO

PEDRO DAVID PEREZ SANCHEZ
ALEJANDRO LUIS LESEDUARTE
FERNANDEZ

CLUB DEPORTIVO DAGO

GORKA EIZMENDI ZALDUA
MAITANE MARTIARENA AMUNARRIZ

ESCUDERIA FUERTWAGEN MOTORSPORT
GUSTAVO JAVIER SOSA ESPINEL
EDUARDO GONZALEZ DELGADO
ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES

RODOLFO SUAREZ RODRIGUEZ

PABLO TUMMILLO RODRIGUEZ

SEC. ESP. RACC MOTOR SPORT
GIL MEMBRADO ICART

NAC
NAT

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP

ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

ESP
ESP

VEHICULO
VEHICLE

RENAULT
CLIO RALLYS

RENAULT
CLIO RALLYS

PEUGEOT
208 RALLY4

TOYOTA
GR YARIS N4

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT N3

SUZUKI
SWIFT SPORT N3

NISSAN
MICRA

PEUGEOT
106 RALLYE

PEUGEOT
208 PUCLTECH 1.2 T N3

PEUGEOT
208 VTI R2

HYUNDAI
120N RALLY2

HYUNDAI
120N RALLY2

HYUNDAI
120 R5

CITROEN
C3N5

SKODA
FABIARS

MITSUBISHI
LANCER EVOLUTION IX

FORD
FIESTARALLY4

P
Rally2

1
Rally2

>
Rally2

1
Rally2

1
Rally2

1
Proto
4RM

2
Rally4

CAT
GR

5/3

Rally5

6/3
6/
Rally5

20/2
9/
Rally4

21/2
12/ N4

7/3
1/N3

8/3
2/ N3

22/2
1/H

23/2
2/H

9/3
3/N3

24 /2
10/
Rally4

RFEDA

RFEDA

PRIO

TIEMPO
TIME
(PENAL)
(KM/H)

1:14:57.7
(72,57)

1:15:52.5
00:01:10

(71,69)
1:16:23.0
00:01:10
(71,21)
1:19:11.8
00:02:00
(68,68)

1:21:33.9
(66,69)

1:21:53.1
(66,43)

1:22:14.3
(66,14)

1:25:40.1
(63,50)

1:28:20.0
00:01:10

(61,58)
1:40:16.0

00:00:50
(54,25)

Especial
Stage

TC1
SS1

TC2
§S2

TC2
§s2

TC2
§S§2

TC7
§§7

TCS5
SS5

TCS

DIF 1°/ANT
DIFF 1./
PREV

+13:26.7
+1:37.3

+14:21.5
+54.8

+14:52.0
+30.5

+17:40.8
+2:48.8

+20:02.9
+2:22.1

+20:22.1
+19.2

+20:43.3
+21.2

+24:09.1
+3:25.8

+26:49.0
+2:39.9

+38:45.0
+11:56.0

Motivo
Reason

SALIDACTRA.
OFF THE TRACK

SALIDACTRA.
OFF THE TRACK

SALIDA CTRA.
OFF THE TRACK

ABAND. ENLACE
RT.ROAD
SECTION

ABAND. ENLACE
RT.ROAD
SECTION

ABAND. ENLACE
RT.ROAD
SECTION

AVERIA
MECHANICAL

www.atodomotor.com
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Clasificacion Final CERT
08.09.2023 - 22:55 h. Final Classification CERT
TIEMPO
CONCURSANTE / PILOTO / TIME  DIF 1°/ANT
COPILOTO NAC  VEHIcuLO CAT (PENAL) DIFF 1./
POS N ENTRANT / DRIVER / CODRIVER NAT  VEHICLE GR PRIO (KM/H) PREV
MANEL MUNOZ CASTILLA ESP SS5
35 PEDRO ANTUNES PRT  PEUGEOT 2 TC 6 AVERIA
PEDRO ANTUNES PRT  208RALLY4 Rallyd SS6 MECHANICAL
VITOR OLIVEIRA ESP
36 JRp  ESCUDERIAMOTOR TERRASSA ESP  PEUGEOT 2 TC1 SALIDA CTRA.
ALEKSANDR SEMENOV ESP  208RALLY4 Rally4 §sq  OFF THETRACK
ALEXSEI IGNATOV ESP
43 SRp  RICARDO MANUEL SOUSA DA COSTA PRT  TOYOTA 2 TC1 SALIDACTRA.
RICARDO MANUEL SOUSA DA COSTA PRT  GR YARIS N4 N4 §sq  OFF THETRACK
RIU VILAGA PRT
48 SRp  PCR SPORT CLUB ESPORTIU ESP  TOYOTA 2 TC 4 SALIDACTRA.
ALBERT LLOVERA MASSANA ESP  GR YARIS N4 N4 Ss4  OFF THETRACK
CLAUDI JOSE RIBEIRO LEITE ESP
54 ESCUDERIA VILLA DE LLANES ESP  PEUGEOT 2 TC8  ABAND. ENLACE
ANDRES MARIEYHARA URY  208RALLY4 Rally4 ss8 RT.ROAD
MAURICIO OBRADOR ESP SECTION
57 SRp  AUTOMOVIL CLUB DE JEREZ ESP  RENAULT 2 TC1 Rally asfalto
JAVIER GALAN IBANEZ ESP  CLIO RALLY4 Rally4 SS 1 Rally asfalto
LUISA MARIA BENITEZ MORENO ESP
61 FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE ESP  RENAULT 3 TC3 AVERIA
AUTOMOVILISMO ESP  CLIO RALLYS Rally5 ss3 MECHANICAL
ALBERTO BUENO RIVAS ESP
DANIEL RIVERA DE LARED
63 JRp ALl EMRE YILMAZ ESP  RENAULT 3 TC6 AVERIA
KEREM KAZAZ TUR  CLIO RALLY5 Rally5 SS 6 MECHANICAL
ALBA SANCHEZ GONZALEZ ESP
66  JRpSRc PAULINO BALTASAR ROSSI ESP  RENAULT 3 TC6 AVERIA
SANTINO ROSSI ESP  CLIO RALLYS Rally5 SS 6 MECHANICAL
EZEQUIEL FRANCISCO QUERALT LVA
67 JRp  ESCUDERIAMOLLERUSSA ESP  RENAULT 3 TC5 AVERIA
ARES LAHOZ RUBIO ESP  CLIO RALLYS Rally5 SS5 MECHANICAL
NECLA CAMPOS ECHALECU ESP
71 EXTREMADURA RALLYE TEAM ESP  SUZUKI 3 TC7 SALIDACTRA.
FRANCISCO MONTES IGLESIAS ESP  SWIFT SPORT 1.4 BOOSTER N3 gg7  OFF THETRACK
DAVID COLLADO NUREZ ESP  JETN3
73 JR  FEDERACION ANDALUZA DE ESP  SKODA 3 TC 4 AVERIA
AUTOMOVILISMO ESP  FABIA12TSIN3 N3 Ss4 MECHANICAL
FRANCISCO MANUEL PUERTAS PEREZ ESP
JOSE MANUEL SANCHEZ ACACIO
77 ESCUDERIA MALLORCA COMPETICIO ESP  PEUGEOT 2 TC6 SALIDA CTRA.
JOSE MARTORELL ROBLES ESP 106516 H ssg OFF THETRACK
BARTOMEU FLUXA SUREDA ESP
78 SRp  ESCUDERIACENTRO ESP  CITROEN 2 TC5  ABAND. ENLACE
AGUSTIN ALVARO BERRUEZO ESP  BX H SS5 RT.ROAD
FRANCISCO GARMENDIA PENA ESP SECTION
79 JRc  ESCUDERIA CENTRO ESP  TOYOTA 3 TC 4 AVERIA
RAUL CARRASCO SEGOVIA ESP  AYGO N3 N3 sS4 MECHANICAL
PATRICIA GRANDE MARTIN ESP
86 JRc  CLUB AUTOMOVILISMO CANELOBRE BUSOT ESP  RENAULT 3 TC 4 SALIDACTRA.
JOSE JAVIER PEREZ BRIONES ESP  CLIO RALLYS Rally5 sS4  OFF THETRACK
ESTEFANIA GARCIA LINDIN ESP
www.atodomotor.com
Alas 22:55h del dia 08 Septiembre 2023
Los Comisarios Deportivos / The Stewards of the Meeting
D. FRANCISCO NARANJO SANTANA D. DA ES LARA D. JUAN'ORIYES GONZALEZ

Presidente CC.DD
Lic. CD-3496-ESP/C

Comisario Deportivo
Lic. CD-1099-ESP/CAT

Comisario Deportivo
Lic. CD-7328-ESP/AS



